4-1
File Number 3119.2
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
DG300A, DG301A, DG303A
TTL-Compatible, CMOS Analog Switches
The DG300A through DG303A family of monolithic CMOS
switches are truly compatible second source of the original

• Single Supply Operation
• True Second Source
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
DG300ABK -25 to 85 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
DG301ACJ 0 to 70 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
DG303AAK -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
DG303ABK -25 to 85 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
DG303ACJ 0 to 70 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
DG303ACY 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
Functional Diagrams and Pinouts (Switches shown for a logic “1” input)
DG300A
(SPST)
DG300A (CERDIP)